### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

### FORM 11-K/A

## AMENDMENT NO.1

# ANNUAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2002

#### OR

# □ TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the transition period from\_\_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_

Commission file number 0-1088

A. Full title of the plan and the address of the plan, if different from that of the issuer named below:

### KELLY RETIREMENT PLUS

B. Name of issuer of the securities held pursuant to the plan and the address of its principal executive office:

KELLY SERVICES, INC. 999 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

1

# **Explanatory Note**

The Form 11-K/A amends the Form 11-K of Kelly Retirement Plus filed on June 18, 2003 solely for the purpose of including the Certifications attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and 99.2.

# 3 SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Kelly Services, Inc. Benefit Plans Committee, which is the Plan administrator of Kelly Retirement Plus, has duly caused this amendment to the annual report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

# KELLY RETIREMENT PLUS

By: Kelly Services, Inc. Benefit Plans Committee

/s/ W. K. Gerber

William K. Gerber

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

# INDEX TO EXHIBITS REQUIRED BY ITEM 601, <u>REGULATION S-K</u>

# Description

23 Consent of Independent Accountants

Exhibit No.

- 99.1 Certification of Terence E. Adderley, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and Member of the Kelly Retirement Plus Benefit Plans Committee
- 99.2 Certification of William K. Gerber, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer and Member of the Kelly Retirement Plus Benefit Plans Committee

# CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANTS

We hereby consent to the incorporation by reference in the Registration Statement on Form S-8 (No. 33-51239) of Kelly Services, Inc. of our report dated June 13, 2003 relating to the financial statements of Kelly Retirement Plus, which are included in the Form 11-K amended by this Form 11-K/A.

/s/ PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Detroit, Michigan June 26, 2003

### CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1350, AS ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 906 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002

In connection with the Annual Report of Kelly Retirement Plus (the "Plan") on Form 11-K for the year ended December 31, 2002, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 18, 2003 and as amended on the date hereof (the "Report"), I, Terence E. Adderley, Member of the Kelly Retirement Plus Benefit Plans Committee, certify, pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, as adopted pursuant to Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002 ("Section 906"), that:

(1) The Report fully complies with the requirements of section 13(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78m); and

(2) The information contained in the Report fairly presents, in all material respects, the financial condition and results of operations of the Plan.

June 26, 2003

/s/ Terence E. Adderley

Terence E. Adderley Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and Member of the Kelly Retirement Plus Benefit Plans Committee

A signed original of this written statement required by Section 906 has been provided to the Plan and will be retained by the Plan and furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission or its staff upon request.

## CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1350, AS ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 906 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002

In connection with the Annual Report of Kelly Retirement Plus (the "Plan") on Form 11-K for the year ended December 31, 2002, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 18, 2003 and as amended on the date hereof (the "Report"), I, William K. Gerber, Member of the Kelly Retirement Plus Benefit Plans Committee, certify, pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, as adopted pursuant to Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002 ("Section 906"), that:

(1) The Report fully complies with the requirements of section 13(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78m); and

(2) The information contained in the Report fairly presents, in all material respects, the financial condition and results of operations of the Plan.

June 26, 2003

/s/ WILLIAM K. GERBER

William K. Gerber Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer and Member of the Kelly Retirement Plus Benefit Plans Committee

A signed original of this written statement required by Section 906 has been provided to the Plan and will be retained by the Plan and furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission or its staff upon request.